

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO.2495 OF 2018

Dilip Shankarrao Awad : Petitioner.
Versus
Syndicate Bank
Through its General Manager (P) : Respondent.

Mr. N P Dalvi I/by Ms. Bhavana Punalekar for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.**
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER 2018

P.C.

1 Heard Shri N P Dalvi, the learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioner.

2 Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 09/10/2018. In
addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Petitioner
shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service
and/or by hand delivery on the Respondent and shall file affidavit of service
before the returnable date. Hamdast permitted.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]