

BDSPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2495 OF 2018

Dilip Shankarrao Awad

..Petitioner

Versus

Syndicate Bank

..Respondent

Mr. Nitin Dalvi a/w Ms. Bhavana Punalekar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE: 22nd JANUARY, 2019

P.C.:-

1] Though duly served and though Vakalatnama has been filed by
learned Advocate Shri M. Janardhanan on behalf of the Respondent,
none appears for the Respondent.

2] Issue fresh notice to the Respondent, returnable on 5/2/2019
indicating therein that if, by the next date, reply is not filed on behalf
of the Respondent, the Court would proceed further with the hearing
of the matter, taking averments in the Petition to be uncontroverted.
Hamdast granted for serving the Respondent.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)