

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 of 2019**

Dilip Shankarrao Awad .....Petitioner  
versus  
Syndicate Bank through its General Manager .....Respondent

Mr. Nitin Dalvi i/b. Ms.Bhavana N. Punalekar, advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms.Sujata Dahigaonkar i/b. Ms.Sandhya Nanavare, advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019.**

**P. C. :**

Ms. Dahigaonkar, learned counsel, at the outset, makes a statement that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent-bank as earlier advocate on record is no more in a position to appear in the matter. She seeks some time to take instructions and file vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent-bank.

2. In the above circumstances, we defer the hearing of the petition till 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2019.

**[M. S. KARNIK, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**