

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao AwadPetitioner

V/S

Syndicate Bank Through Its General ManagerRespondent

(p)

Mr. N.P. Dalvi i/b. Bhavana Punalekar For Petitioner

Ms. Sujata Dahigaonkar, for Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)