

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao Awad ...Petitioner
Versus
Syndicate Bank
through Its General Manager ...Respondent

...

Ms. Bhavana Punalekar for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Counsel submits that the Petitioner had opted for pension scheme. Though the notice is issued to the Respondent, none appears for the Respondent.

2 Issue notice of final disposal to the Respondent, returnable on 24 April 2023. Hamdast allowed.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)