

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT

WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2019

Digitally signed by
PRAVIN DASHARATH
PANDIT

Date: 2023.04.24
20:27:57 +0530

Dilip Shankarrao Awad

.. Petitioner

Versus

Syndicate Bank

.. Respondent

Ms. Bhavana Punalekar for petitioner.

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare Sawant for respondent.

Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Law Officer of respondent present.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 24, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** It is submitted that the respondent/bank has merged with Canara Bank.
- 2.** In light of that, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title qua respondent.
- 3.** Leave is granted.
- 4.** Stand over to 4th July, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)