

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao Awad ... Petitioner
 Versus
 Syndicate Bank merge with
 Canara Bank through its
 General Manager ... Respondent

* * *

Mr. Bhavana Punalekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare for the Respondent-Canara Bank.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 JULY 2023

P.C.

. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment during the course of the day.

2 Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents to file response within four weeks.

3 List on 1 August 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)