

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao Awad

.. Petitioner

V/S.

Syndicate Bank

.. Respondent

...

Ms. Bhavana Punalekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare, Advocate for the Respondent

...

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

Dated : 1 August 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks further time to file reply. Learned Counsel states that reply will be positively filed within a period of three weeks. On this assurance, stand over to 4 September, 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.