

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao AwadPETITIONER

V/S

Syndicate Bank Merge With Canara BankRESPONDENT
Through Its General Manager

Ms. Bhavana Punalekar, for Petitioner.

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 28th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)