

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2019

Dilip Shankarrao Awad

...Petitioner

Versus

Syndicate Bank Merge With Canara Bank
Through Its General Manager

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Ms. Bhavana Punalekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sandhya Nanavare for Respondent/Bank

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.09.02
17:46:47 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the interim application for amendment of the petition will be filed.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **27 September 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)